D-Sub GS Series
Rectangular I/O Connectors
• NFC-UTE C 93-425
• According to MIL-C-24308
• Layouts: 9, 15, 25, 37 and 50
• High reliability
• More than 5000 mating and unmating cycles
• Contact resistance: 5 m max.

22 crimp contacts AWG 26 to 28
30 straight termination
MOUNTING
110 mounting for D Sub 90° (M3-6G)
150 float mounting
111 right angle D Sub mounting (4-40 UNC)
* male plug with dimples
** male plug without dimples
D-Sub GS Series
Ordering Information
344 APRIL 2005
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..10… 9 30.7 16.9 25 8.4 12.3 19.3 10.8
GS-015..10… 15 39.1 25.2 33.3 8.4 12.3 27.5 10.8
GS-025..10… 25 52.9 38.9 47.05 8.4 12.3 41.3 10.8
GS-037..10… 37 69.3 55.4 63.5 8.4 12.3 57.7 10.8
GS-050..10… 50 66.7 52.8 61.1 11.2 15.3 55.3 13.6
D-Sub GS Series
Dimensions: 90° PC tail plugs
Pin ø 1.02
345APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..10… 9 30.7 16.2 25 7.8 12.3 19.3 10.8
GS-015..10… 15 39.1 24.7 33.3 7.8 12.3 27.5 10.8
GS-025..10… 25 52.9 38.4 47.05 7.8 12.3 41.3 10.8
GS-037..10… 37 69.3 54.7 63.5 7.8 12.3 57.7 10.8
GS-050..10… 50 66.7 52.3 61.1 10.8 15.3 55.3 13.6
D-Sub GS Series
Dimensions: 90° PC tail receptacles
Socket ø 1.02
346 APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..30… 9 30.7 16.9 25 8.4 12.3 19.3 10.8
GS-015..30… 15 39.1 25.2 33.3 8.4 12.3 27.5 10.8
GS-025..30… 25 52.9 38.9 47.05 8.4 12.3 41.3 10.8
GS-037..30… 37 69.3 55.4 63.5 8.4 12.3 57.7 10.8
GS-050..30… 50 66.7 52.8 61.1 11.2 15.3 55.3 13.6
Dimensions: straight PC tail plugs
Pin ø 1.02
D-Sub GS Series
347APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..30… 9 30.7 16.2 25 7.8 12.3 19.3 10.8
GS-015..30… 15 39.1 24.7 33.3 7.8 12.3 27.5 10.8
GS-025..30… 25 52.9 38.4 47.05 7.8 12.3 41.3 10.8
GS-037..30… 37 69.3 54.7 63.5 7.8 12.3 57.7 10.8
GS-050..30… 50 66.7 52.3 61.1 10.8 15.3 55.3 13.6
D-Sub GS Series
Dimensions: straight PC tail receptacles
Socket ø 1.02
348 APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm
D-Sub GS Series
Dimensions: crimp terminations
Pin ø 1.02
349APRIL 2005
Dimensions are in mm
2 holes ø 3.05
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..20… 9 30.8 16.8 25 8.3 12.5 19.3 10.8
GS-009..22… 9 30.8 16.8 25 8.3 12.5 19.3 10.8
GS-015..20… 15 39.1 25.1 33.3 8.3 12.5 27.5 10.8
GS-015..22… 15 39.1 25.1 33.3 8.3 12.5 27.5 10.8
GS-025..20… 25 53 38.9 47 8.3 12.5 41.3 10.8
GS-025..22… 25 53 38.9 47 8.3 12.5 41.3 10.8
GS-037..20… 37 69.3 55.3 63.5 8.3 12.5 57.7 10.8
GS-037..22… 37 69.3 55.3 63.5 8.3 12.5 57.7 10.8
GS-050..20… 50 67 52.7 61.1 11 15.4 55.3 13.6
GS-050..22… 50 67 52.7 61.1 11 15.4 55.3 13.6
Part Number No. of contacts Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E H J
± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2 ± 0.2
GS-009..20… 9 30.8 16.4 25 8 12.5 19.3 10.8

GS-025 303 38 53.5 15.2 11
GS-037 303 40 70 15.2 11
GS-050 303 40 67.5 18.2 12
Metallized plastic 18mm screws
Part Number Dimensions (mm)
A
GS-009 305 31
GS-015 305 39.3
GS-025 305 53
Diecast hood with side cable output and screw locks
Diecast hood with screw locks
Crimp flange
Part Number Dimensions (mm)
Ø D3 Ø D4
GS-060 307 6 7
GS-065 307 6.5 7.5
GS-075 307 7.5 8.5
GS-080 307 8 9
GS-100 307 10 11
GS-105 307 10.5 11.5
GS-110 307 11 12
GS-115 307 11.5 12.5
GS-120 307 12 13
GS-140 307 14 15
Blind plug for diecast hood
Part Number Number of contacts
GS-937 308 9 to 37
GS-050 308 50
Part Number Dimensions (mm)
Ø D1 Ø D2
GS-030 306 3 4
GS-035 306 3.5 4.5
GS-045 306 4.5 5.5
GS-050 306 5 6
GS-060 306 6 7
GS-070 306 7 8
GS-076 306 7.6 8.6
GS-080 306 8 9
GS-090 306 9 10
Crimp sleeve
D-Sub GS Series
Accessories
354 APRIL 2005
D-Sub GS Series
Accessories
355APRIL 2005
Crimp tool Locating plug
Contact extraction tool
Ref. M 22520/201
Dust caps
Ref. M 22520/208
Ref. S-090
Male screw lockwithout hood
Part Number Number of female contacts
GS-009-311 9
GS-015-311 15
GS-025-311 25
GS-037-311 37
GS-050-311 50
Part Number Number of male contacts
GS-009-312 9
GS-015-312 15
GS-025-312 25
GS-037-312 37
GS-050-312 50
YELLOW-CHROMATE FINISH
Part Number Dimensions (mm)
GS-002 120 10
GS-002 121 11